## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2717735

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D							
PAUL DAVID DUNCAN			lame 1	Execution Date 1/14/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SCOTT TECH	INOLO	GIES, INC.				
Street Address:	ONE TOWN (	CENTER					
City:							
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	33486						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Patent Number:		864026	65				
CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA						
Fax Number:Email:iplifesafety@tyco.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:TYCO INTERNATIONALAddress Line 1:9 ROSZEL ROAD 9-1-112Address Line 2:C/O DANIELLE HRIBIKAddress Line 4:PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540							
ATTORNEY DOCKET N							
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		DANIELLE L. HRIBIK				
Signature:			/Danielle L. Hribik/				
Date:			02/07/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Document008#page1.tif source=Document008#page2.tif							

## ASSIGNMENT

5

Attorney Docket No. F-TP-00292 (336-3073US1)

ar.

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, PAUL DAVID DUNCAN, of 615 Trail Ridge Road, Matthews, NC 28105, USA, hereby sell and assign to SCOTT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at One Town Center Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33486, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), and its successors and assigns, my/our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled PROTECTIVE HOOD, Docket Number F-TP-00292 (336-3073US1), and that claims priority to and the benefit of the filing date of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/007,361, filed on December 11, 2007, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 032170 FRAME: 0504

un en	ASSIGNMENT	ar enda Maria Antonio a statistica Maria	Attorney Docket No. F-TP-00292 (336-3073US1)
· · · ·			
Signed a this $\underline{/4^{\prime\prime}}$ day of	t town of <u>Monroe</u>	, State of	of North Caroling
this <u>19</u> day of	, 2008.	DIA	

PAUL DAVID DUNCAN

Witnessed by:

Kossi, 11/14/08 X ... Witness Signature and Date

A. Rossi Sandra H Printed Name of Witness

804 itness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 02/07/2014** 

-----

Sec. .

PATENT REEL: 032170 FRAME: 0505